Shareholders shares is as follows:

Current Issued capital:   480,820,046

General Meeting & Special Meeting   China Steel Australia Limited

Version 8

51

Less:   Shares subject of Capital Reduction
and Cancellation:  401,899,046

Issued capital upon completion of selective
Capital Reduction and Cancellation  and
cancellation of 401,899,046 Shares:

78,921,000

The Shares the subject of the selective Capital Reduction and Cancellation  and
cancellation represent approximately 83.59% of the issued capital of the Company as at the
date of the General Meeting and Special Meeting.

8.10 Specific effect for each Shareholder of the proposed Capital Reduction and

Cancellation

The overall effect of the selective Capital Reduction and Cancellation of the Exiting
Shareholders shares is as follows:

Ordinary shares

before Capital Reduction and

Cancellation

Ordinary shares

after Capital Reduction and

Cancellation

Name

Number % Number %

Jadefield Group

Limited

169,738,640 35.30 Nil Nil

China Powerplus

Limited

142,450,000 29.63 Nil Nil

Ms Zhang

Guangxia

89,710,406 18.66 Nil Nil

UOB Kay Hian

Private Limited

<Clients A/C>

55,821,000 11.61 55,821,000 70.73

Queensland

Nickel Pty Ltd

2,814,816 0.59 2,814,816 3.57

Syracuse Capital

Pty Ltd <The

Tenacity A/c)

1,210,000 0.25 1,210,000 1.53

Murdoch Capital

Pty Ltd <The

Glover Super

Fund A/c>

800,000 0.17 800,000 1.01

Kym Rex Beggs

<Kym Beggs

Super Fund A/c>

700,000 0.15 700,000 0.89

Cindy Dean 440,000 0.09 440,000 0.56

Minority

Shareholders

17,135,184 3.56 17,135,184 21.71

Total 480,820,046 100.00% 78,921,000 100.00%

8.11 Effect on control of the Company

The Company is currently controlled by Jadefield Group Limited, China Powerplus Limited
and Ms Zhang Guangxia, being the Exiting Shareholders. If the Capital Reduction and
Cancellation is implemented, the only remaining Shareholders will be UOB Kay Hian

General Meeting & Special Meeting   China Steel Australia Limited

Version 8

52

Private Limited <Clients A/C>, Queensland Nickel Pty Ltd. Syracuse Capital Pty Ltd <The
Tenacity A/c), Murdoch Capital Pty Ltd <The Glover Super Fund A/c>, Kym Rex Beggs
<Kym Beggs Super Fund A/c>, Cindy Dean and the Minority Shareholders.